SUMMARY OF PRICE CHANGES 

Twenty-six (26) equities appreciated in price during the week, lower than forty (40) equities of the 
previous week. Thirty-six (36) equities depreciated in price, higher than nineteen (19) equities of the 
previous week, while one hundred and thirteen (113) equities remained unchanged lower than one 
hundred and sixteen (116)  equities recorded in the preceding week. 

Top 10 Price Gainers 

Company Open Close Gain (N) % Change

A. G. LEVENTIS (NIGERIA) PLC 0.71          0.84 0.13 18.31

NEIMETH PLC 0.66          0.78 0.12 18.18

STERLING BANK PLC 0.72          0.85 0.13 18.06